

Proclamation

The Women's Army Corps Veterans Association was established in January 1946 by the Women's Army Corps Mother's Association, Women's Army Corps Veterans and active members of the Women's Army Corps; and WHEREAS:

SECRETARY OF STATE

The objective of the association is to promote the general welfare of all veterans in hospitals or wherever they may be, to provide publications pertaining to the members, and to further general education and civic betterment programs for the general welfare WHEREAS:

of the community; and

Each chapter strives to fulfill its responsibility of service to others, maintaining the same friendliness and sense of belonging found in the corps; and WHEREAS:

The 1989 National Convention sponsored by Mid-America Chapters will be held at Des Moines, Iowa in observance of the founding of the first training center established at Fort Des Moines, May 1942 for the WAAC/WAC; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim October 9-15, 1989 to be

WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS VETERANS DAYS

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

> STATE OF MINIVESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > DEC 51989

John Chalased Sical